

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 7194/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2011 in AA No.38/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

PENDEM SANYASI RAO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MAYTAS VENTURES FARMS PVT LTD Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO.13134 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.7197 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.7217 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.7688 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

Date: 30/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR
Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice and tag with S.L.P. (C) No.8921 of 2012.
In the meantime, the operation of the impugned order,
shall remain stayed.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar