

r
ITEM NO.67

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13134/2012

TALATAM DHARMA RAJU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MAYTAS VENTURES FARMS PVT. LTD.& ORS Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner says that they would like to delete respondent Nos.2 to 4 and they will file proper application, which is forwarded for confirmation to the litigant.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for adjudication of such application after 31.8.2012 or for non-prosecution against unserved respondents.

| | | (S.G. SHAH) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

rd